STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO.415- 067-21449-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	CountyGrant
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	proxS/2-NW - SE Sec. 35 Twp. 29S Rge. 35 X
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE CONFIDENTIAL AP Operator: License # 9953	
Name: <u>Harris Oil and Gas Company</u>	1900 Feet from (B)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 1125 Seventeenth Street KCC	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE NW or SW (circle one)
Suite 2290	
city/State/Zip Denver, CO 80202 JUN U 5 19	99 Lease Name Merritt MI.P Well # 1-35
Purchaser: EOTT CONFIDENT	Al Field Name North Ryus
Operator Contact Person: Doug Hoisington	Producing Formation Chester
Phone (303) 293-8838	Elevation: Ground 3020 KB 3031
Contractor: Name: Allen Drilling Company	Total Depth 5700 PBTD 5649
License: 4318	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1812 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: Rick Hall	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set Feet
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt. 1-8-99 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: N/A	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content <u>1000</u> ppm fluid volume <u>TSTM</u> bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used Air Evaporation
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: N/A
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	RELEASED
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Lease Name <u>MAY 0 7 2001</u> License No
4/10/99 4/21/99 5/28/99	Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/V FROM CONFIDENTIAL No.
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the sp Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on si	ide two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 port shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulg complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct	
Signature	C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Operations Manager Date 6/1	1/99 F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before menthis 3 day of 19 39.	©Geologist Report Received Distribution
Notary Public James un addung R	KCC SWD/RepNGPA
no o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	KGS Plug Other (Specify)
i ' i ' JUN n	/ 199'

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita Kansas

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

*#SIDEFTWO

ORIGINAL

Operator Name Han	ris Oil an	d Gas C	ompany	Lease Name	Merritt	MLP	_a.Well#	1–35		
	- or	☐ _{East}		County	Grant					
Sec. <u>35</u> Twp. <u>29</u> 5	S Rge. <u>35</u>	X West	CONF	IDENTIAI						
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures sheet if more space	tool open and bottom hole	closed, i temperatur	flowing and re, fluid r	i shut-in pressi	ures, whether	shut-in pressur	e reached	static leve	el,	
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additiona		X Yes	□ No	X Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datums	Sar	mple	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No										
Cores Taken	Cores Taken									
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes	□ No			I	KCC 03 19			
List All E.Logs Run:	HRI	CBL				JUN	10310	00		
SD/DSN ML LSS										
	Report al		ING RECORD	New X		production, etc	 :.	_		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Size Casing Drilled Set (In O.D.)			Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and P		
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8	3"	24	1812'	Lite/ Common	550/ 150	 	<u>Flocel</u>	
_								3% CaC1		
Production	7 7/8"\	4 1/2	2"	11.6	5692	SEE ATTA	CHED			
	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING	SQUEEZE RE	ECORD						
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent	t Additive	:S		
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone				-			-			
					1					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - ge of Each	Bridge Plu Interval F	ugs Set/Type Perforated ASED		Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		ueeze Recor Dep		
4	5592'-5606					1 7 1/2% NE		_		
			MAY O	<u>7 2001</u>	₩/ 50,0	gal Delta F 00# 20/40 s	d.			
		FRC	OM CON	FIDENTIA				_		
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set	At 06 *	Packer At N/A	Liner Run	☐ _{Yes} 🛚	No			
Date of First, Resu		, SWD or I	nj. Produ	ucing Method	Flowing X Pu	mping Gas L	ift 🗆 ot	her (Explai	n)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oil 2:	Bbls.	Gas TST	Mcf Wat	er 50 Bbls.	Gas-Oil N/A			vity '/8	
Disposition of Gas:	_	OF COMPLET				Production Inter	WED			
Vented Sold		.ease	_	Hole X Perf	Dually	STATE CITE COMM	ingled Male	Chester		
(II venteu, su			□ Other	(Specify)	_	JUN O	7 1990 _	 -		

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

ORIGINAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Harris Oil and Gas Company • 1125 17th Street • Suite 2290 • Denver, Colorado • 80202 Phone (303) 293-8838 • Fax (303) 293-8853

Ryus Prospect

Merritt MLP #1-35

1630' FSL and 1900' FEL Section 35, T29S-R35W Grant County, Kansas

API #: 15-067-214490000 Allen Drilling Rig #2 KCC JUN 03 1999 CONFIDENTIAL

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

i e		2	
LOG TOPS		DATUM	
Heebner Lansing Kansas City A ∮ Marmaton B ∮ Cherokee Sh. Morrow Sh. Morrow Upper SS. Chester Ste. Genevieve	3989 4072 4560 4747 4909 5296 5304 5531	-958 -1041 -1529 -1681 -1878 -2265 -2273 -2500 -2584	RELEASER MAY 0 7 2001
ste. Genevieve	2012	-230 1	FROM CONFIDENTIA

RELEASED

MAY 9 7 2001

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED

JUN 0 7 1957

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

ORIGINAL

CONFIDENTIAL

PRODUCTION CEMENT:

1st Stage:

12 bb1 Superflush, 190 sx 50/50 Poz Mix

w/ 10% NaC1, 5% Calseal, .75% Halad 322

2nd Stage:

75 sx Midcon II

KCC JUN 0 3 1999 CONFIDENTIAL

RELEASED

MAY 0 7 2001

FROM CONFIDENTIA

RELEASED

MAY 0 7 2001

FROM CONFIDENTIA

RECEIVED
STATE COPPOSATION COMMISSION

JUN 0.7 199"

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

DATE 4/11/99	SEC.	TWP. 294	RANGE 35w	CA	ALLED OUT	ON LOCA	ATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 2:45 PM
LEASE MEANUTE	WELL HA				1 Kin			COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir	role one)		LOCATION 7	<u>us</u>	15 14 W	01:3			<u> </u>
OLD OR GETY(CII	· ·		<u> </u>	_				KC	C
CONTRACTOR /					OWNER	Same		JUN 0	7 1999
TYPE OF JOB C	5 W		FACE CSA	<u>.</u>	OD1 (D1)				
HOLE SIZE !	24 24	<u>T.D.</u>	18/8 mx 10/2		CEMENT	DDEDED		CONFIDE	ENTIAL
CASING SIZE 8 TUBING SIZE	19 27	DEP DEP			AMOUNT O		2000	KIF F	10-5-61
DRILL PIPE		DEP			1 Socke	Class	4+35	Tucc	7-67
TOOL		DEP			, <u> </u>	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_	
	000		IMUM 150		COMMON_	1505K	(5		
MEAS. LINE		SHO	EJOINT 41		POZMIX _			_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.		43		GEL CHLORIDE	7164		@ <u>28.0</u>	0 588,00
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	1/3 8	KI.				eight S			
DIST ENTERNALITY		IPMENT			F10-50		7#	@ 1,15	157.55
	EQU	IFIVIENI				· · · · ·	,	@	
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENTE	n Ma						@	
7 .	HELPER	Way					,	@	
BULK TRUCK	TELL DIC		<i></i>		HANDLING	7005	15 XX	@ 1,05	735,00
# 303	DRIVER	Walt	-		MILEAGE_	100 X10			560,00
BULK TRUCK							ļ	RELEASE	L 6930,55
# 3 / 5]	DRIVER_	rerry		-			A	MAY 0 7 2	
- 10		D = a	/				,,	'M' 0 / 2	001
218				AC	: 0-1 ce	VOV			
214	REM	IARKS:	*	AC	CO-1 CC)PY	SEBSIN	CONFIG	DENTIA
		IARKS:	•					CONFIG	DENTIA.
CMT SuiFace	. C54 V	IARKS:	550 5X56.1+		DEPTH OF	JOB	18 18		
CMT SviFace	e Cag 1 1495 A	IARKS:	550 5X56.1+		DEPTH OF PUMP TRU	JOB CK CHARG	18 18	<u></u>	B80,00
CMT SuiFace + 150 s Ks Ci	1495 A 1495 A	IARKS:	SSOSKIL. + CDrop Land Plu		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOO	JOB CK CHARG	18 18	_@	580, co
CMT SviFace	1495 A 1495 A	IARKS:	550 5X56.1+		DEPTH OF PUMP TRU	JOB CK CHARG OTAGE てつ	18 18	<u></u>	580, co
CMT SuiFace + 150 s Ks Ci	1495 A 1495 A	IARKS:	SSOSKIL. + CDrop Land Plu		DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FOO MILEAGE	JOB CK CHARG OTAGE てつ	18 18	_@	580, co
CMT SuiFace + 150 s Ks Ci	1495 A 1495 A	IARKS:	SSOSKIL. + CDrop Land Plu		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE PLUG 979	JOB CK CHARG OTAGE ZO, Kubber	18 18	_@	580, co
CMT SuiFace + 150 s Ks Ci	1495 A 1495 A	IARKS:	SSOSKIL. + CDrop Land Plu		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9%	JOB CK CHARG OTAGE Z O , Rubber	18 18	@	57.00 90,00
CMT SuiFace + 150 sks Ci Plug Pisp Elaat Itel	(294 V (1495 A (140 E) d Cen	IARKS:	SSOSKIL. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9%	JOB CK CHARG OTAGE ZO, Kubber	18 18	@	580, co
CMT SuiFace + 150 s Ks Ci Plug Pisp	(294 V (1495 A (140 E) d Cen	IARKS:	SSOSKIL. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE PLUG 976 REC	JOB	18 18	@	57.00 90,00
CMT SuiFace + 150 sks Ci Plug Pisp Elaat Itel	(294 V (1495 A (140 E) d Cen	IARKS:	SSOSKIL. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOO MILEAGE PLUG 9%	JOB CK CHARG OTAGE Z O , Rubber	18 18 E	@	57.00 90,00
CMT Sujface + 150 s K s Cj Plug Pisp Float /+ el, CHARGE TO: Ha STREET	ecage 1495 A (1avæ) d Cen	1ARKS:	Soskit. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOO MILEAGE PLUG 9%	JOB	18 18 E	@	57.00 90,00
CMT Supface + 150 s Ks Cp Plug Pisp Elpat Help CHARGE TO: Ha	ecage 1495 A (1avæ) d Cen	1ARKS:	Soskit. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9 1/4 STATE HUBBERT JUN (CONSERVAT Wichita	JOB	T EQUI	@	57.00 90,00
CMT Sujface + 150 s K s Cj Plug Pisp Float /+ el, CHARGE TO: Ha STREET	ecage 1495 A (1avæ) d Cen	1ARKS:	Soskit. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9 1/4 STATE HUBBERT JUN (CONSERVAT Wichita	JOB	TEQUI	70TA PMENT	57.00 90,00
CMT Sujface + 150 s K s Cj Plug Pisp Float /+ el, CHARGE TO: Ha STREET	ecage 1495 A (1avæ) d Cen	1ARKS:	Soskit. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9 1/4 STATE HUBBERT JUN (CONSERVAT Wichita	JOBCK CHARGOTAGE	TEQUI	70TA TOTA PMENT	580, co 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CMT Sujface + 150 s K s Cj Plug Pisp Float /+ el, CHARGE TO: Ha STREET	ecage 1495 A (1avæ) d Cen	1ARKS:	Soskit. + e Drop Land Plu d Circula,		DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9 1/4 STATE HUBBERT JUN (CONSERVAT Wichita	JOB	TEQUI	TOTA PMENT	57.00 90,00
CMT SUIFACE # 150 s Ks CI PIUM D'SP Float 14 el CHARGE TO: Ha STREET CITY To Allied Cement	1495 A 1495 A 14	IARKS: 2/4/2 13/11/2 Ti/ 1-C	SSOSKIL. + CDrop Land Plu d Circula,	te V	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9 1/4 STATE HUBBERT JUN (CONSERVAT Wichita	JOB	TEQUI	70TA TOTA PMENT	580, co 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CMT SUPACE # 150 s k s C P Un	ecga plags A Central STA	TARKS:	ESOSKIL, 'T- EDrop Land Plu A Circula, TIP Tenting equipment	te V	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9 1/4 STATE HUBBERT JUN (CONSERVAT Wichita	JOB	TEQUI	TOTA PMENT	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CMT SurFace # 150 s k s C Plug Pisp Float / + el CHARGE TO: Ha STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cement	egg has A	TARKS:	e Dray Land Plu d Circula, ZIP_ menting equipments sist owner or	nt	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9 1/4 STATE HUBBERT JUN (CONSERVAT Wichita	JOB	TEQUI	TOTA PMENT	580, co 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CMT Sup Face # 150 s ks Cp Plug Pisp Elat Itel CHARGE TO: Ha STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cement contractor to do y	STA	TARKS:	enting equipments sist owner or the above work w	nt vas	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOOMILE AGE PLUG 9% STATE HUBERTH WICHITA	JOB	TEQUI	TOTA PMENT	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CHARGE TO: Has STREET	STA	ARKS:	e Drop Land Plu d Circula, zip zip zip zip de above work work work of owner agent of	nt ras	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9% STATE INSERVATION Wichita 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9	JOB	TEQUI	PMENT @ @ TOTA	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CHARGE TO: Haster Street City To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have	sing Co., I equested to the and he work as is on and superead & u	TARKS:	enting equipments above work work owner agent of the "TERMS A	nt ras	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9% STATE INSERVATION Wichita 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9	JOB	TEQUIA HOC SCIT K 947.	PMENT @ @ TOTA TOTA	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CHARGE TO: Has STREET	sing Co., I equested to the and he work as is on and superead & u	TARKS:	enting equipments above work work owner agent of the "TERMS A	nt ras	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE PLUG 9 1/2 PLUG 9	JOB	TEQUIA HOC SCIT K 947.	### 2,95 @	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00 30,00
CHARGE TO: Haster Street City To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have	sing Co., I equested to the and he work as is on and superead & u	TARKS:	enting equipments above work work owner agent of the "TERMS A	nt ras	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUEXTRA FOOMILEAGE PLUG 9% STATE INSERVATION Wichita 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9% 1-9	JOB	TEQUI	### 2,95 @	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00
CMT Sufface # 150 s k s C Plug Pisp Float / Hell STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish cemer contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have CONDITIONS" I	sing Co., I equested to the and he work as is on and superead & u	TARKS:	enting equipments above work work owner agent of the "TERMS A	nt ras	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE PLUG 9 1/2 PLUG 9	JOB	TEQUIA HOC SCIT K 947.	### 2,95 @	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00 30,00
CHARGE TO: Haster Street City To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have	sing Co., I equested to the and he work as is on and superead & u	TARKS:	enting equipments above work work owner agent of the "TERMS A	nt ras	DEPTH OF PUMP TRUE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE PLUG 9 1/2 PLUG 9	JOB	18 18 E	### 2,95 @	57.00 57.00 90,00 127 183.00 247.00 30,00 30,00

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUS-TOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses,
- including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.

 —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER. 11.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- -PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation. GERABING
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S
- current price book will be charged each way for each service unit, which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

 —SERVICE CONDITIONS AND DIABILITIES: 1. ALLED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WAR-RANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WAR-RANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein -provided; and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
 - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold; or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

J. HAL	HALLIBURTON JOB SUMMARY ORDER NO, 70006								54678					4-ZZ- 99			
REGION			NWACOUNTRY						Longitude					COUNTY			
North A	America		- EMP	EMPLOYEE NAME					PSL DEPARTMENT					Hydke II			
mul In103	106.	304		TYER Davis					CUSTOMER REP / PHONE					7R1	G	Λ	
LOCATION Liber	a I		COM	Harri Harri	٠ 2	air d	200	C	USTOMER REF	7 PHON	Έ		111				
TICKET AMOUNT	T WELL TYPE					13 011 0 645			API / UWI #					(CC			
WELL LOCATION	 _		DEP	ARTMENT 3		<u> </u>		الواح	B PURPOSE C	ODE			A) C	0.3 1999			
Lan	<u>d. </u>		-	(TWO (DNC	I	I:I IN	= =	Щ	11 0	<u> 35</u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
MLP M	SECTWP/ANG						. ——————					CON		IDENTIAL			
HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EX						UAS) HAS	HES EMP NAME/	EMF	*/(EXPOSURE	HOURS)	HAS	HES EMP	NAME/	EMP#/(EXPO	SURE	HOURS) HRS	
T. Bovis 106304 11/4						`					╄		_				
S-ENYer O. Fulk	106 10	9 11/2	<u>: — — </u>					-			+-+					- 	
J. Bunga	10070 10587	0 10									+						
HES UNIT NUI	MBERS	P/T MILES	HE	S UNIT NUMBERS	PAT MILES HES UNIT			NU	MBERS	R/T M	ILES	не	S UNIT	NUMBERS		P/T MILES	
54218-78		54								<u> </u>						 	
52947-61	612	<u> 27</u>						_		<u> </u>	-+					 	
										-	-	-				 	
Form Name	<u>-</u>	Type:			 _			Ŧ									
Form Name Form Thickness		From	To		DA		ALLED OUT	+	ON LOCAT			22-		JOB C		- 9 9	
Packer Type Bottom Hole Ten	np	Press	sure		TIN		700	ļ	0800			230			70		
Misc. Data		Fotal Dept		===				WELL DATA									
TYPE AND	OLS AND AC	OTY	MA	KF .	-		NEW/USE	57	WEIGHT	SIZ		FRO	M	то	T _M /	AX ALLOW	
Float Collar		-	ਮ ਮ		Cas	ing	U.		1116	47		ICB		5695	1		
Float Shoe		i	·		Line	or									工		
Guide Shoe			0		Line			4							4		
Centralizers 5	н	8				/D.P.	 	4						<u> </u>	+		
Bottom Plug Tep Plug Se	111	 	<u>_</u>	-	_	/D.P. en Hole						<u> </u>			+s	HOTS/FT.	
Head R-C.	- L.D.	 '/- 		U	Perforations												
Packer D.V. Te	78/	/			Per	forations									\bot		
Other Buske				Q	<u> </u>	forations						<u> </u>		FOODIDE			
	MATER			Lb/Gal		ATE [HOURS		OPERATO OPERATOR					ESCRIPT	UN	OF JOB	
Treat Fluid Disp. Fluid	Den	sity sity		Lb/Gal										CMI			
Prop. Type Prop. Type	Size		_ Lb _ Lb		<u> </u>			MAY (1 7 2001				4/2					
Acid Type	Gal.		%					MAY 0 7 2001			L.J.						
Acid Type Surfactant	Gal. Gal.		_ % _ In					FROM CONFIDE									
NE Agent	Gal)	_ In		-			- 	KOM C	JINE	ייים	31.7	├ ─ 	1-11.			
Fluid Loss Gelling Agent	Gal/Lt		_ In									in C	- 7				
Fric. Red Breaker	Gal/Lt Gal/Lt	<u> </u>	_ In		<u> </u>	OTAL			TOTAL	bti	att ist	प्रमुख्य मि	rigii	COMMISS	NO		
Blocking Agent		Ga	.1/Lb					<u>. </u>	YDRAULIC		SEPO	WER		1000			
Peripac Bails Qty						DERED	 -		Avail. AVERAGE	RATES	IN B	IIM E PM	<i>) i</i> L	<u> </u>			
Other						TREATED Disp. Overall '											
Other						FEET 43 CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE HIS TIGHT WIND ON PREASON WINDS CONSESSION								·			
						CEMEN	T DATA					_		!			
STAGE SACKS			LK/SKS	270 Ge1,	107	- 1014	ADDIT	1VE	S 7	57.	491	0 8	3 2.7	2 / 7		LBS/GAL	
1 190	Pren Bo	106	ν_{-}	U/O YEI,	<u> </u>	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, _) /g L4	<u>, ~</u>	-			, , , , ,	<u>- 0</u>				
2 7.5	8+ mc		Ø	270 60	74	5101	te ie	_						29		11,3	
2.5	PHAC		ひ				Plux	Rat Emouso 401A				<u> </u>	_ Z-	42	11.3		
Circulating	<u> </u>		Dienla	cement			Prefli	ush	ı: Ga	1-6BI	20		_ т	ype H 20	٤ .	51-	
Breakdown			Maxim	um			Load	8	Bkdn: Ga	I - BBI			, Р	ad: BBI - (ial .		
Average Shut in: Instant			_ Frac G 5 Min	radient	15 Mir		Cem	nen			41	661	25	isp (BB) Fage			
							Tota			1 - BBI		ac Ring	<u></u>				
Frac Ring #1 Frac Ring #2 Frac Ring #3 CUSTOMER'S REPRESEN							R'S REPRESENTA	SENTATIVE SIGNATURE									
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN IS CORRECT							- Tollelor										

TO H	ALLIE	J URT	ON°	08	LO	, (CON	FIDENTIAL TICKET ATE
REGION	th Ame	rica			NWA/C	OUNTRY		I BDA / STATE I COUNTY
MBUID/EMP #				-		YEE NAM	15	PSL DEPARTMENT ORIGINAL
LOCATION		<u>; </u>	<u> </u>		COMP	ANY		CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
TICKET AMOUN	· ;		<u> </u>		WELL	TYPE		API/UWI * KCC
							•	
WELL LOCATION	• • •					TMENT		JOB PURPOSE CODE JUN U 3 1999
LEASE / WELL #		<u>ب</u>		;	SEC/	TWP / RNO	3	CONFIDENTIAL
HES EMP NAME							(EXPOSUR	URE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
· · · ·								
,	100	0109						
			11/2					
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	T	IPS C	PRESS Tag	Csg	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	0300							Called out For Job.
	٥٢٥٥			_				on Lor Rid L.D.O.P
	0175			-				Stars 4/12 CSH & F.E.
	1045 1045			-				PUT 0.4. TOOL ON JL 84 9+ 3010 F+
	<u>V</u>							
				_	-		_	
	1208			┼				Wy on BOH HOOK UP -4/2 As I Circ Iron.
	1215			\vdash				bok cick whish
	1216							Lirc to Pit
	1235				\longrightarrow			Thry circ Hook Eron to P.F.
	1238	6.0	5.	╂-			220	Pri test Iron.
	1241		10	┼	J			Print Super flush
	1244		5		マ		300	Ainel 420
	1245	6.0	42	-	7			Pump 1905x 81em 5/53 14+ 14.9 1/901
- 	1254	7.0	62 45	╀╌	1			Shut Down wish of & Stuff PINJ.
		8.0	42.5	 	1			ofump DISP Myd.
	130x	6.5	87.5		V		370	726615 in Lift cmt
		7.5		╄-	<u>'</u>			80xb1s in Sio rate.
	1313 1314	2.5	87.5		5		1300	Meleuse flux. Held.
	1315		<u> </u>					Trop Domb
	1330		1	↓_	1		960	daren tank
	1340	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	+	\vdash			Thru circ Hook zion to Pir.
	1555	7.0	8	+	1		 	Plus 19t & maude hole 201x P+mc
	1616	7.0	39		v		150	PRIME 7550 P+ MC MI 11.5 = RELEASED
	1624	0	74	<u> </u>	1	· ————		shut down prop plus.
		7.0	46.5					3 3 6 bbs in LL con 4 MAY 0 7 2001
	1633	6.5 2.5			V		200	136 bbis in sio rota
	1637	2.5			V		600	INLAND MINI -CIOIL FOOL FROM CONFIDENTIA
	1638-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	<u> </u>		16000	Release rs Tool Chosed.
	1700		<u> </u>	+	-			oot over
	 	-	 	+-				Thanks For Calling HES.
	1					- ""	FA _ 1 -4.16	
			<u> </u>		1	a	ATE CO	TELESTO TYCE SCOPECTEW
	·	 	!		+-		 	
	- -	. L _		-	+-	<u> </u>	† - ঠা	ያሁለ-0 7-199?

+ A = +++